


�����


Fig. 3-4  MAIN ASSY(3/3)  (Rear Side)


�



PARTS LIST 2-4 (Parts listed below are shown in Fig. 3-2, 3-3, 3-3A, 3-3B and 3-4)


LIST AND INDEX NUMBER�



PART NUMBER�



NAME OF PART�
UNITS PER ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
43�
�
�
�
�
�
44�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
45�
3236713-A�
( PCI/RCU CON ASSY�
1�
�
�
46�
2098689-A�
( ( SZ624-A P/K ASSY�
1�
S.P, NOTE.3�
�
47�
3236713-B�
( PCI/RCU CON ASSY�
1�
�
�
48�
2098691-A�
( ( SZ625-A P/K ASSY�
1�
S.P, NOTE.4�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
49�
5480385-2�
( LOCK SCREW�
2�
�
�
50�
3236759-A�
( BATTERY ASSY�
2�
S.P, NOTE.5�
�
51�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
52�
5500003-A�
( 5V POWER SUPPLY(HS05065C-S)�
6�
S.P, NOTE.6�
�
53�
5500003-B�
( 3V POWER SUPPLY(HS03075C-S)�
6�
S.P, NOTE.6�
�
54�
5479654-C�
( MULTI POWER SUPPLY(HS300-04C-V)�
2�
S.P, NOTE.7�
�
�
�
	(HS300-04C-R)�
�
�
�
�
5491916-2�
( MULTI POWER SUPPLY(TSG-370HS-C)�
�
�
�
�
EC5000367-A�
( MULTI POWER SUPPLY(HS400-08GR)�
�
�
�
55�
3217069-306�
( SCREW(TORQUES)�
5�
�
�
56�
SB406�
( BINDING SCREW M4×6.3�
1�
�
�
57�
SB408�
( BINDING SCREW M4×8�
50�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
58�
BS408�
( HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4×8�
2�
�
�
59�
5480283-1�
( SCREW(STOPPER)�
28�
�
�
60�
5480283-2�
( SCREW(STOPPER)�
8�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
61�
5480283-4�
( SCREW(STOPPER)�
6�
�
�
62�
5480283-6�
( SCREW(STOPPER)�
32�
�
�
63�
5480283-7�
( SCREW(STOPPER)�
32�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
  NOTE.	1. DKC-F310I-18


	2. DKC-F310I-19


	3. DKC-F310I-20 (The same parts as list number 7-31.)


	4. DKC-F310I-80/81/82 (The same parts as list number 7-2 or 3.)


	5. DKC-F310I-81 (The same parts as list number 7-4.)





�



PARTS LIST 2-4A (Parts listed below are shown in Fig. 3-3A and 3-3B)


LIST AND INDEX NUMBER�



PART NUMBER�



NAME OF PART�
UNITS PER ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
64�
5500595-B�
( SVP(FLORA230)�
1�
S.P�
�
65�
5500677-A�
( ( SVP�
1�
�
�
66�
5500550-1�
( ( PROTECTOR(LAN)�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
67�
5500547-1�
( ( STOPPER(PC-L)�
1�
�
�
68�
5500548-1�
( ( STOPPER(PC-R)�
1�
�
�
69�
5500549-1�
( ( PROTECTOR BASE(PC)�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
70�
3217069-306�
( ( SCREW(TORQUES)�
6�
�
�
71�
�
�
�
�
�
72�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
73�
5500595-C�
• SVP(FLORA270V)�
1�
S.P�
�
74�
5503238-A�
• • SVP�
1�
�
�
75�
5503097-1�
• • BASE PLATE(270V)�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
76�
5503099-1�
• • STOPPER(270V/L)�
1�
�
�
77�
5503098-1�
• • STOPPER(270V/R)�
1�
�
�
78�
3253993-1�
• • PROTECTOR(270V/LAN)�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
79�
5503100-1�
• • DUMMY LABEL�
1�
�
�
80�
3217069-306�
• • SCREW(TORQUES)�
6�
�
�
81�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�






�



�


Fig. 3-5  OP ASSY





�



PARTS LIST 2-5 (Parts listed below are shown in Fig. 3-5)


LIST AND INDEX NUMBER�



PART NUMBER�



NAME OF PART�
UNITS PER ASSY�



REMARKS�
�
8-�
1505532-A�
  OP ASSY�
(�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
1�
2102084-1�
( BOX(OP)�
1�
�
�
2�
2098610-A�
( SZ569-A P/K ASSY�
1�
S.P�
�
3�
1504196-A�
( SH089-A P/K ASSY�
2�
S.P�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
4�
1503458-A�
( SZ591-A P/K ASSY�
1�
S.P�
�
5�
5480310-1�
( PLATE(PK 1)�
1�
�
�
6�
5480311-1�
( PLATE(PK 2)�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
7�
5500080-1�
( PLATE(PK 10)�
2�
�
�
8�
5500079-1�
( PLATE(PK 9)�
2�
�
�
9�
5480314-1�
( PLATE(PK 5)�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
10�
5480314-2�
( PLATE(PK 5)�
1�
�
�
11�
3240104-A�
( EPO ASSY�
1�
S.P�
�
12�
5471981-1�
( KNOB�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
13�
3252615-1�
( OP PANEL-4�
1�
�
�
14�
1505529-1�
( SHEET(OP-4)�
1�
�
�
15�
3252616-1�
( OP PANEL-5�
2�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
16�
1505530-1�
( SHEET(OP-5)�
1�
�
�
17�
1505530-2�
( SHEET(OP-5)�
1�
�
�
18�
3252614-1�
( OP PANEL-6�
1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
19�
2102081-1�
( COVER(OP)�
1�
�
�
20�
SB306�
( BINDING SCREW M3×6.3�
16�
�
�
21�
5480283-1�
( SCREW(STOPPER)�
18�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
22�
5480344-1�
( LOCK SCREW�
1�
�
�
23�
5500460-1�
• SWITCH COVER�
1�
�
�



	K6602078-





REV.0�
Jul.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


PARTS03T-� PAGE �7�0





REV.0�
Jul.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


PARTS03T-� PAGE �8�0





REV.0�
Jul.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


PARTS03T-� PAGE �85�





REV.0�
Jul.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


PARTS03T-� PAGE �9�0





REV.0�
Jul.1999�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Copyright ©1999, Hitachi, Ltd.


PARTS03T-� PAGE �10�0








52





52





53





53











